

Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14916

PAGE 1

ADDRESSICOAR	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/16/										
BID OPENING DATE		04/08/	0.000.000.000	10004004000			OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMINUN	1BER	UNITPRICE		AMOL	INT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	D & OTH	; ER PROPERTIES			
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "R	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO IATION ACINE	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 5- (BRAD	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE SHAW)	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P PROJEC	FOR THE AGENC TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN A T, LOCATED IN	,		÷
	03/10/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	Y10 @ 1 RED TO TORY PR D. NO L. ALS OVER	0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV	ESTED P . FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	SHALL BE HELD ARTIES ARE. URE TO ATTEND UALIFICATION OME THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMEN	TH F		
4	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT	TAL BI AL DOC D. FA SENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION	THIS WENDANCE UR COMP NDANCE THE S	ABLE FOR ALL ILL SERVE AS T AT THE MANDAT ANY AND SHEET WILL RES TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE	ORY	enting for a game manage for the form of the form to distall that to be	
	COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	TED THE THE OT ASS	E INF PURCH UME A	ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH	ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	RED ON AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND	THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. I		010 APR -8 IRCMASHA STATE (G DIVISIO
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	DATE		
		5 200	F14.1			<u> </u>		-		
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE

AD)	DRESS CORR	esponde	VCETO ATTE	NTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
806-FF	8-2157			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FO:8 FREIGHTTERMS 02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP UNITPRICE AMOUNT: ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT INTERSTATE 64 AT THE CHESAPEAKE/MARMET EXIT 89 AND TURN SOUTH ONTO WV RT. 94. PROCEED 8.3 MILES TO WIDE PULL-OFF AREA ALONG THE LEFT (EAST) SIDE OF THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP14916

FREIGHTTERMS

نشد	تشند	سند	230						10,19
C	H	U	СК	В	OW	M	A	N	
_	_	_	_		_		_	_	

RECNUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

P.O.B.

02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR BOONE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



į

RFQ COPY

3 Terri Lane., Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

i	i	
į	CHUCK B	ואאאור
	304-558	-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
02/16/2010	
BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:3	SOPM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	
FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE	
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL	
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/	
MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.	
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK,	
IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A	
SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED	
IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS	
UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE	
BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	
BOND, OK EMBORYMATERIAL BOND.	
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE	
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	
REV. 11/00	
X	
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119	

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE

800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV

(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT



Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 5

ADE	DRESS CORRE	ESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	Ţ	ERMS OF SALI		SHI	PVIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/							<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	18050000000000000	04/08	/2010	0.000.000.000		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU.	ANTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEMI	IUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				************			2822083			
	****	****	*****	****	****	*****	***	******	****	
					~~~~~				~~~~	
			co	NTRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE				
	ŀ									
								THAT ALL		
	ł.		1 1					DRK IN TH		
1	· · · ·						, , ,	A CONTRACT		
	LICEN		1 1					LICENSE M.		
			1 1				1	SION OF L		
						BLVD. E,				
						5, PH. 30				
						L-11 REQU				
	1				INCLUDE	THE CUNT	RAC	TORS LICE	NSE	
			HEIR B							
	DIDDE	K 10 C	OFFICE	<b> •</b>						
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME:		ATC Ass	ociates Inc.				
					100,00465	00				
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV0465	00	• • •	• • • • • • • • •	• • • •	
	TUE C	HOCEOG	EUI DE	חחרם	LITEE DE	SECUTOED	TO	ENDATED	٨	
								FURNISH O ISSUANC		
	I .		ORDER/			.495 1410		O ISSUANO	L 01	
1					,,,,,,				•	
				APP	LICABLE	LAW				
•							l			
								DIVISION		
						AIIUN PKU D BY THE		ED IN THE		
						Y GOVERNI				
	1	REMENT	1 i		5 1 17 5 K 2 T	, OOTERNI		***************************************		
							•			
								MANUALS,		
	ANY O	THER S	OURCE,	VERB	AL OR WE	RITTEN, W	HIC	H CONTRAD	ICTS	
	1			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	RTERMS AND CO	OITION	NS		1
SIGNATURE				and a suite state of the state		TELEPHONE		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN	······································	······································		~~~T~	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE

	ADC	PRESS CO	RESPON	ENCETO	DATTENT	ON OF
CHL	JCK	BOWMA	N			
7 n /		0 715	~			

ወቷ-ሲ ዙር

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

FEIN

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM CONSTRUED AS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14916

					-	2.11			~		***	-	 	 	
C	H	U	C	K		В	0	W	M	Α	N				
_	_					_			_						

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/16/						~ ~ ~ 11 Y L J ~ ~ Y L J ~		7.0514
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>04/08/</u> ITITY	UOP CAT	TEMNUM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	UI	: SUPM AMOUNT
		(D) R DEFI	GUARANTE	ER THE CON ES CONCERN E TECHNICA	ING REV	EGETATION MAY FICATIONS	BE	
	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T	T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	THIS CONT RITING BY UDICE TO ED THAT T CALENDAR IL, RETUR	THE DIREC ANY OTHER HE CONTRAC DAYS WRITT	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	LLED IN WHOLE PURCHASING, R REMEDY IT M GIVEN NOT LES CE, (DELIVERE ED) OF INTENT	AY S D BY	,
٦	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	OBTAIN A ALL TRANS AND FROM OBTAIN A	LL NECESSA PORTATION THE JOB S	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE. REQUIR	THE SUCCESSESION OF HIGHWOMENT AND	IAYS	
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P	ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA & SPEC L PROV ROPERL	ITH THE S OF THE "R ID S ARE INC ISIONS, C Y A PART	R THIS CON PECIFICATI ACINE (BRA ORPORATED LAUSES AND OF THIS CO	ONS PREDSHAW) HERE IN CONDIT	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE PORTALS"  BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS SULTING SERVI	ARE OF	4.
	APPLIC	THE ATION	FOR PAYME REIN BEFO	R SHALL FU NT WITH AN	ITEMIZ ED. TH	ED SCHEDULE ( E FORM INCLUI	ED	
IGNATURE		-	Prist		TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		F	EIN	,		ADDRESS C	ianges	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 8

ADE	PRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION: OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

FOB FREIGHTTERMS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/16/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/08	au agus agus agus agus agus agus agus ag	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AT THE PAYMENT TO	
THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED A PAYMENT WIL WORK COMPLE	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA T THE TIME L BE DETERM TED IF BASE	SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT LL AND VOID THER ORDER.	II.		
	***************************************	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE	ING DIVISION PACTOR MAY CONTRACT FOR MADE IN TO		BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
CON OF STR OR OR	STRUCTION ( OR OTHER IN UCTURE, INC HIGHWAYS, ( COOLING OR	F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER	S
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTIONS	L
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN .		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



m200m

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14916

REQ NUMBER:

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

AD	DRESS CORR	ESPONDENC	E TO ATTENU	ON OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
104_E	58-2157			

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Asso

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

TERMS OF SALE:

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FO.B

02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 10

AD	DRESSICORRE	SPONDENCE	TOATTENTO	ON GE
HUCK	BOWMAN			
06-51	50-2157			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED FO.B. 02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE IF, PRIOR TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for

RFG NUMBER DEP14916

AD.	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	EXIO ATTEN	TION OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
	58-2157			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHTTERMS 02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOF. ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE **THUOMA** PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING DFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

AD	Dress correspondence to attention of second
HUCK	BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

02/16		/2010		RID (	PENING TIME	01:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUN		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDERS AND THE SAME RU				CHASING DIVISI	ON.
	ORIGINAL BI	рогие росим	ENT SHALL	ALSO AF	PPLY TO AN	
	ADDENDUM DO ADDENDUM TH				MAY BE FOR AN	
	CHANGING A					
	REV. 11/96	-				
	EXHIBIT 10					
			REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP14916	
	ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEME	NT	ALANAMAN		
		1 1	E .	1	LOWING CHECKE	•
		AND HAVE M LANS AND/OR			Y REVISIONS TO	MY
	•		0			
	ADDENDUM NO	.'S:	C. Al	A		
	NO. 1X		مام			
	NO. 2					
				To the state of th		
	NO. 3	•				
	NO. 4	• • •				
	NO. 5					
						Mar 2 3 Mar
		ID THAI FALL	i .		HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.	IHE
•						7
	I	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON		PATE
ATURE	······	***************************************	*	LECETHONE		/K+E
		FEIN			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP14916

PAGE 13

AUL	HESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION C
CHUCK	BOWMAN
200-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BUYER:

FFIN

SIGNATURE

ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/16/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/08/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEMNUMBER VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. ATC Associates Inc. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

CB-23



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14916

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP VIA

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

FOB

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016	200000000000000000000000000000000000000

TERMS OF SALE

02/16/						****		
BID OPENING DATE:	I	04/08/	6.60.00.00			BID		01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	UITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	VBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		334330433443				*************		
1	RFQ. N	D.:			DEP1491	6		***
<i>'</i>								
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/08/2	010		
		•						
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		·	
	DIEVOE	DDAVI	DE A	EAV N	HMBCD TH	CACE IT	IS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR B		15 NECESSARY	
	0011	117021	1			110,	•	
,			76	9) 386-7	951 			•
								***************************************
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURRENT	***
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCESSING:	200
			3 Ter	ri Lane. S	uite #4			
	,							
			Burlin	igton, NJ	08016		the two was the me was any distribut the mark that the same	
					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT	
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:				
				Vik Pa	tel		•	
		• • • • •			• • • • • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
							•	
	***							
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	916 ***** TOTAI	\$ 339,220.00
								1
								The state of the s
						•		
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	VDITIONS DAT	
		1	MIL 1					
TITLE		FI	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A:	General Information	ı			
	Name: ATC Associate 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4		<del></del>	No.: 46-0399408 .	
	Davis Lane. Suite #4	State: N. 7ir	Code: 08016	Phone: (609) 386-8800	
City:	Buriington	E-mail address:	vik natel@atcace	ociates com	
Fax No.:	(609) 386-7951	E-man address.	vir.patei@atcass	ociates.com	
Part B:	Legal Structure			•	
(x ) Corp	ooration ( ) Sol er (please specify)	e Próprietorship	( ) Partnership	()LLC	<del></del>
Th. 11-4 (C)	Cautifoing and und	sting information in	the Applicant/	Violator System (AVS). that option, and sign be	low.
I,	Vikram S. Patel (print name)	, have	the express auth	nority to certify that:	
1. <u>X</u>	accurate complete	and up-to-date. It vo	m select this opt	ily Tree (OFT) from AV ion, you must attach an not complete Part D.	'S is Entity
2	and must be undated	<ol> <li>If you select this of Jse Part D to provide</li> </ol>	otion, you must	m AVS is missing or inc attach an Entity OFT fro corrected information. S	)III
3,	Our business currer	ntly has no informatio ion required in Part I	on in AVS. If yo O. Sign and date	ou select this option, you below and complete Pa	must rt D.
3.2	5:- 2010	Vikorn	. s. Pade	Vice President/Ar	
Da	ite	Sign	ature	I life	
			•		

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



# AVS OFT Report - 3/23/2010 12:22:21 PM

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Associates, Inc.

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	soc Senior Vice President	(247651) Alan C Agadoni		2/1/2005	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Owner	oc Owner	(247641) ATC Group Holdings Inc	100%	8/24/2005	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	soc Senior Vice President	(247650) Donald W Beck		2/1/1998	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Assistant Secretary	oc Assistant Secretary	(247648) Jeanne M Davison		1/1/2003	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Executive Vice President	soc Executive Vice President	(249903) Paul J Grillo		861/1/9	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	soc Senior Vice President	(247649) Wendell W Lattz		7/1/2003	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	soc Senior Vice President	(247652) Ellen B Miller		11/1/1998	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Vice President	soc Vice President	(249904) Vikram S Patel		3/1/1998	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc President	soc President	(247654) Robert C Toups		7/1/2002	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Assistant Secretary	soc Assistant Secretary	(247647) David L Warder		11/1/2002	

# Racine (Bradshaw) Portals Requisition # DEP14916

**Contractor's Bid Sheet** 

Company Name:	ATC Associates Inc.	
Address:	3 Terri Lane. Suite #4	
	Burlington, NJ 08016	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.			DESCRIPTION		JNIT RICE		AMOUNT
1.0	Lump	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	00.000,6	\$	6,000.00
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 15% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$4	0,000.00	\$	40,000.00
5.0	2,250	L. Ft.	Sediment Control - Silt Fence	\$	2.00		4,500.00
5.1	2,030	L. Ft.	Sediment Control – Regrade Haybales	\$	5.50	\$	11,165.00
6.0	5.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ :	2,600.00	\$	13,000.00
7.1	441	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$	58.00	\$	25,578.00
7.2	709	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$	93.00	\$	65,937.00
7.3	20	L.Ft.	Pipe Number One	\$	95.00	\$	1,900.00
7.4	24	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Two	\$	75.00	\$	1,800.00
7.5	30	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number Three	\$	60.00	\$	1,800.00
7.6	180	Sq.Ft.	Splash Pad (Two Required)	\$	25.00	\$	4,500.00
8.0	2,500	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$	7.00	\$	17,500.00
9.1	5	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Seals	\$6	,000.00	\$	30,000.00
9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Mine Seals	1	,500.00	\$	4,500.00
9.3	6	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals	\$ 9	00.000	\$	54,000.00
9,4	2	Ea.	Type V Mine Seals	\$ 8	3,000.00	\$	16,000.00
9.5	380	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$	33.00	\$	12,540.00
9.6	100	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$	60.00	\$	6,000.00
11.0	100	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$	60.00	\$	6,000.00
			TOTAL:		<b>\$</b>	339,2	220.00

Bidders Authorized Signature:	Vihran	<u>S.</u>	laser	Date:	4.7.10	2

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #:	DEP14916	Pre-Bid Date:	3/10/2010
Project:	Racine (Bradshaw) Portals	Bid Opening Date	4/8/2010
	A		
Name:	Ashly Alk, s	Name:	LESUE BOLEN
Company:	Aspen Corporation	Company:	ASPEN CORP.
Address:	2400 Riffer Drive	Address:	2400 RiHer Pr.
	Deniels WV 25832		Daniels, WV 25832
Phone #:	304-763-4573	Phone #:	304-763-45-73
Fax #:	304-763-4591	Fax #:	304-763-4591
Email:	jadlen's Baspen-gott. com	Emall:	Ibolen Baspen-golf.com
N) -	m		1/
Name:	MIKE FURLOWS	Name:	KEVIN D BRADFORD
Company:	FITC FISSOC.	Company:	PINEVILLE PAVING SEXENSTING
Address:	3 TERRI LANG	Address:	P.O. Box 1290
m.t	BORELLETON, NO		Pineville WV 24874
Phone #:	330-620-1232	Phone #:	<u> 304-732-8303</u>
Fax#:	669-386-7951	Fax #:	<u> 304-732-7855</u>
Email:	MKHAKI, FURUS-ALP PAC 1988-1975 CON	Email:	KDBPPIDAOL.COM
Name:	DARRIEF. FOCTER	Name:	Brian Cyrus
Company:	EAGLE CONTRACTOR UC	Company:	Reclamation Services In
Address:	1921 WINFIELD ROAD	Address:	Po Box 2423
	WINFIELD WVV 25213		Charloston wer
Phone #:	304-552-7781	Phone #:	304-545-1002
Fax #:	304-755-3150	Fax #:	304-925-5959
Email:		Email:	RSI WV@ydo, co-
	F. Mark Maiello		
Name:	7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Name:	DENNIS C ELBON
Company:	Figure Sons	Company:	CONGIEL UP INC
Address:	Pa Bax 13 Caldwell	Address:	PO BOX 243
	WV 24925		SIMPSON WUZLY39
Phone #:	304 646-4297	Phone #:	304-739-4397
Fax #:	304 645-5396	Fax #:	304-739-4401
Email:	mma.ello 14@ yahos com	Email:	E - COWGINE UT @ EARTHLINE,
	/	•	

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#:	DEP14916	Pre-Bid Date:	0/40/0040
Project :	Racine (Bradshaw) Portals	Bid Opening Date:	3/10/2010 4/8/2010
		I would be a second	4/6/2010
Name:	Mit tones	Name:	
Company:	Bowent Poist	Company:	
Address:	PO hax 10	Address:	
	Lacris WV	Addless:	***************************************
Phone #:	2545-548-764	Phone #:	
Fax #:	548-7133	Fax #:	
Email:		**************************************	
	bornent const 10 yehre tour	Email:	
Name:	Apar L. Collins Dr.	Name:	
Company:	Colling Building & Consering Inc.	Company:	
Address:	3404 Cooly-Com Rd	Address:	
	Floringia, in 20021	Basin Administration of the Control	
Phone #:	304-765-3521	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-745-7521	Fax #:	
Emall:	Collar milding & Hugher . De t.	Email:	
	<b>≖</b> . ←	Return of the latest states and the latest states are the latest states and the latest states and the latest states are the latest states and the latest states and the latest states are the latest states and the latest states are the latest states and the latest states are the latest states and the latest s	
Name:	Eugene farrel	Name:	
Company:	FERROIL ENTERPRISE FUL	Company:	
Address:	1460 BAHWING	Address:	
	Little River 5629566	***************************************	
Phone #:	1-843-249-9044	Phone #:	
² ax #:	843 249 2815	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
<b>1</b>	<b>λ</b> . <b>\</b> \	***************************************	
lame:	Aum Warounce	Name:	
Company:	TEASTERN ARMON	Company:	
ddress:	PO Bax 4109	Address:	
	CHARLESTON LIV		
	·414-0255 25361	Phone #:	
ax #:	<u> 62 56 </u>	Fax #:	
mail:		Email:	
		**************************************	

### MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # : Project :	DEP14916 Racine (Bradshaw) Portals	Pre-Bid Date: Bid Opening Date:	3/10/2010 4/8/2010
Name: 4 Company: Address:	Robert Barnes Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. BOX 13384	Name: • Company: Address:	BRAD WISEMAN WISEMAN FYLAVATING RTI BOX 190 LIBERTY
Phone #:	<u>Sissarville WV. 25360</u> 304-984-1725	Phone #:	25-124 WV 304-586-3736
Fax #: Email:	304-984-0074 BACKES EXC. @ADL. COM	Fax #: Email:	304-586-37-89
Name: • Company: Address:	GEORGE FRESHOUR  Engle Examption INC. P.O.BOX 218	Name: • Company: Address:	Randy Carpenter Carpenter Revlampium POBX 13015
Phone #: Fax #:	KENNA WV 25248 (304) 372-4378 (304) 372-4378	Phone #: Fax #:	Sissonulla, W 25360 364-984-1115 984-2770
Email:	NONE	Email:	Reappeares Dack con
Name: Company: Address:	GARY Long McCourt & Son Const 2790 Centralia Rd Setton WW 26601	Name: Company: Address:	Pale ThexTin Thex to Cost C. Inc PO Bax 13279 Charlester WV 25360
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	304765-5288 304765-5243	Phone #: Fax #: Email:	304 9842299 304 9842384
Name: • Company: Address:	DAVIDH. BOWMAN GREEN MOUNTAIN CO 51150th STIECT Chuz WJL5304	Name: Company: Address:	Brian Hoard Breakoway Port 1075 OLD Tumpike Ed
Phone #: Fax #: Email:	304-9 25-0253 925 9230 Jody Maye AUL Com	Phoné #: Fax #: Email:	Sutten NV 26601 364-765-5317 364-765-5317

1	C	ORD, CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABIL	ITY INS	URANCE	6/1/2010		(MM/DD/YYYY) /1/2009
		LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC 5847 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 320 HOUSTON TX 77057 866-260-3538		THIS CERT ONLY AND HOLDER. 1	IFICATE IS ISSU CONFERS NO F THIS CERTIFICA	ED AS A MATTER OF I RIGHTS UPON THE CEI TE DOES NOT AMEND, FORDED BY THE POL	NFOF RTIFIC EXT	RMATION CATE END OR
				INSURERS A	FFORDING COV	ERAGE	N.	AIC#
INSU	RED	ATC Group Services Inc.		INSURER A: Cor	nmerce and Industry	Insurance Company	19	410
130	0228	ATC Associates Inc.		INSURER B: The	Insurance Company of	the State of Pennsylvania	19	429
		Three Terri Lane		INSURER C: Ame	erican International Spe	cialty Lines Insurance Company	26	883
		Burlington NJ 08016		INSURER D: Nev	v Hampshire Insurar	ice Company	23	841
				INSURER E:	US CERTIFICATE OF INSUE	VANCE BOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CO	NTRACT	BETWEEN THE ISSUING
		AGES ATCNJ01 AM	A THE PARTY OF THE			TANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CO		
AN M. PO	NY RE AY PE DLICIE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION RTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	I OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H	OCUMENT WITH F EREIN IS SUBJECT CLAIMS.	RESPECT TO WHICH	H THIS CERTIFICATE MAY	BL IS	SUED OR 1
NSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	S	
		GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	1,000,000
A		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	417-87-02	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	1,000,000
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
		X XCU INCLUDED				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
		X ISO CG 00011207				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- LOC				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
A		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO	CA 7571753 (AOS)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s	1,000,000
D		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS	CA 7571754 (MA)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	xxxxxxx
		X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X MCS 90				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	xxxxxxx
		MCS 90				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	XXXXXXX
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	XXXXXXX
		ANY AUTO	NOT APPLICABLE			OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	XXXXXXX
						AGG	\$	XXXXXXX
		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY			(1) (2) (2)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
С		X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	UMB 7075998	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	AGGREGATE	S	5,000,000
		UMBRELLA					\$	XXXXXXX
		DEDUCTIBLE FORM					\$	XXXXXXX
	<b></b>	RETENTION \$				X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		AAAAAAA
D		KERS COMPENSATION AND LOYERS' LIABILITY	9915136 (AOS)	6/1/2009 6/1/2009	6/1/2010 6/1/2010	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	1,000,000
В		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	9915137 (CA)	0/1/2009	0/1/2010	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000
		s, describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
С	PRO	er DFESSIONAL/POLLUTION	1956718	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	\$1,000,000 EACH CLAIM \$1,000,000 AGGREGATE		
		BILITY - CM		1	L	<u> </u>		
BL TO ON LL	ANKE THE I ALL I	ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC IT WAIVER OF SUBROGATION IS GRA' EXTENT REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CON POLICIES ON A PRIMARY, NON-CONT ITY ARISING OUT OF OPERATIONS PER ACT. UMBRELLA LIMITS ARE EXCESS	NTED IN FAVOR OF CERTIFICATE H TITLE TROUBLE PROHIBITE. RIBUTORY BASIS (EXCEPT FOR WOI FORMED BY OR ON BEHALF OF NAI	OLDER ON ALL POL D BY LAW. CERTIF RKERS' COMP/EL A MED INSURED WHE	ICIES EXCEPT PROF ICATE HOLDER IS N ND PROFESSIONAL I RE AND TO THE EX	AMED AS AN ADDITIONAL LIABILITY) WITH RESPECT	INSUK TO	) ED
CF	RTIF	ICATE HOLDER		CANCELLA	TION			
	5551			·		BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED	BEFOR	E THE EXPIRATION
				DATE THEREOI	F, THE ISSUING INSURE	ER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	30	_ DAYS WRITTEN
		TC GROUP SERVICES, INC.		NOTICE TO THE	CERTIFICATE HOLDE	R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA	ILURE	TO DO SO SHALL
		ASSOCIATES, INC.		IMPOSE NO OB	LIGATION OR LIABILIT	Y OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSU	RER, IT	S AGENTS OR
				REPRESENTAT	IVES.			
				AUTHORIZED RE	PRESENTATIVE	-Keen		
AC	ORD	25 (2001/08) For questions regarding	g this certificate, contact the number listed in the	Producer' section above a	nd specify the client code '/	ATCHJ01'. @ ACORD C	ORPO	DRATION 1988

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

2008

# WEST VIRGINIA STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

2010

# BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

**ISSUED TO:** 

ATC GROUP SERVICES INC DBA ATC ASSOCIATES INC 600 CUMMINGS PARK STE 5500 WOBURN, MA 01801

BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACCOUNT NUMBER:

1030-2066

This certificate is issued for the registration period beginning:

July 1, 2008

This certificate is valid until:

June 30, 2010

This business registration certificate is issued by the West Virginia State Tax Commissioner in accordance with Chapter 11, Article 12 of the West Virginia Code.

The person or organization identified on this certificate is registered to conduct business in the State of West Virginia at the location above.

This certificate is not transferrable and must be displayed at the location for which issued.

ENGAGING IN BUSINESS WITHOUT CONSPICUOUSLY POSTING A WEST VIRGINIA BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE IN THE PLACE OF BUSINESS IS A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT YOU TO FINES PER W. VA. CODE § 11-9.

TRAVELING/STREET VENDORS: Must carry a copy of this certificate in every vehicle operated by them. CONTRACTORS, DRILLING OPERATORS, TIMBER/LOGGING OPERATIONS: Must have a copy of this certificate displayed at every job site within West Virginia.

atL007 v.57 L1839315968

Agency Loc	kton	Com	panies,	LLC
REQ.P.O#				***************************************

### BID BOND

þ			SE PRESENTS, That we, the				
						The Insurance Company of the State of Pe	nnsylvania
						ng under the laws of the State of	
PA	with	its principal	office in the City of New Yo	<u>rk</u>	_, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State	
of West V	firginia, as O	bligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent o	f Total Amount	(\$ 5% TAB	for the payment of which,	
well and t	ruly to be ma	ade, we jointly	and severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.	
•	The Conditio	n of the abov	e obligation is such that whe	reas the Principa	l has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the	
				hereto and mad	le a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for	
Racine (	Bradshaw)	Portals; Re	quisition #DEP14916				
	NOW THER	EFORE,					
herelo ar agreeme force and	(b) If said b nd shall furni nt created by I effect. It is	sh any other the accepta expressly un	cepted and the Principal shi bonds and insurance require nce of said bld, then this obl	ed by the bid or poligation shall be n	roposal, and shall i full and void, other	te with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full full claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
way impa waive no	aired or affect vice of any s	oted by any e such extensions S WHEREON	xtension of the time within w n.	hich the Obligee hereunto set the	may accept such b ir hands and seals,	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no old, and said Surety does hereby and such of them as are corporations proper officers, this	
30th_	_day of	March	20_10				
Principa	Corporate :	Seal		_	ATC Associates	s, Inc. (Name of Principal)	
					Presid	Vice President)  (Title)	
Surety (	Corporate Se	al			The Insurance Co	ompany of the State of Pennsylvania	
•						(Name of Surety)	
				(	Stona D Holm	Y DA HOLLY D les, Altomey-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

### The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania

Principal Bond Office: 175 Water Street, New York, NY 10038

Power No. 6168

No. 09-B-77913

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That The Insurance company of the State of Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania corporation, does hereby appoint

---Angela P. Hyle, Mary Pierson, Robert F. Bobo, Jr., Timothy F. Kelly,
John A. Martinez, Maria Cantu, Shona D. Holmes, Florence McClellan: of Houston, Texas-

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business, and to bind the respective company thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania has executed these presents

this 24th day of September, 2008

Anthony Romano, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK }
COUNTY OF NEW YORK }ss.

On this 24th day of September, 2008 before me came the above named officer of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing insturment and affixed the seals of said corporation thereto by authority of his office.

Juliana Effallenbeck

JULIANA E. HALLENBECK
NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01HA6125674
OUALIFIED IN BROAX COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 18, 2009

### CERTIFICATE

Exerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, on May 18, 1976:

"RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business.

"RESOLVED, that the signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance and other contract of indemnity and writing obligatory in the nature thereof.

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insert in such certification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact."

I, Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing exerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of this corporation, and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the Resolutions and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of the corporation

this 30th day of March 2010

Elizabeth In Meh

Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary

23238 (4/02)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF New Jersey	
COUNTY OF Burlington TO-WIT:	
I,, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	•
I am an employee ofATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. ; and,	
2. I do hereby attest thatATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc.	
(Company Name) Viloren S. Lakel	
By: Vikram S. Patel	
Title: Vice-President / Area Manager	
Date:	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of	
By Commission expires 3/27/2010 DONNA L. HAY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW. Comphission/Control of 1/2	
(Seal)	MEUIU
(Notary Public)	
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO	

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14916

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: <u>ATC Group Services Inc. dba</u>	ATC Associates Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Wiking 1.	lik!	Date: 2. 25 - 2010
State of Jew Gersey		DONNA L. HAY
County of Dulington, to-wit:	and and	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Excitor 3/27/2010
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	Dot day of // make	20/0.
My Commission expires $3/27$	, 20 <u>/ 0</u> .	1.1
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	Donna & Hay
		(/